

NEW HAMSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION Debra Howland, Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

MHPUC 25JUL'16PM12:38

Subject: Electricity N.H., LLC d/b/a ENH Power DM 12-075 - Customer Notification

Dear Ms Howland,

ENH Power will be sold to Spark Energy, Inc. The terms of the sale all fall within the conditions described in Puc 2004.05 (o):

Puc 2004.05(o) A transfer, lease or sale of a CEPS to another person or entity, as described in (l) above, shall require the notice set forth in (p) below rather than the notice set forth in (l) above, when the following conditions exist:

(1) The existing CEPS, serving the customer(s) in question, will continue to exist, serving its customers under the same name;

(2) The transfer or sale will result in no change in the existing CEPS customers' rates, terms, or conditions of service;

(3) The CEPS notifies its affected customers in writing of the transfer or sale, pursuant to (p) below, and of the opportunity for the customer to change suppliers at no extra charge;

(4) There will be no interruption in or diminution in the quality of service; and

(5) The CEPS does not charge any customer who selects another CEPS for service in connection with the transfer or sale.

Therefore as required by Puc 2004.05 (p) and (q), the attached Notice was sent to ENH Power Customers.

An electric copy was sent to the Executive Director.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Roclom)

Muriel LeClerc Regulatory and Compliance <u>mleclerc@providerpower.com</u> July 22, 2016



ENH POWER CUSTOMERS

Dear Customer,

New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules adopted by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission requires that Competitive Electric Power Suppliers ("CEPS") inform all customers when a sale, lease, or transfer occurs.

This letter serves as notice that a sale of ENH Power to Spark Energy, Inc. ("Spark Energy") will occur within the next 30 days. Spark Energy is an independent retail energy services company that provides residential and commercial customers in competitive markets across the United States with an alternative choice for natural gas and electricity.

There will be no change to your electricity supply rate and all contract terms will remain the same as ENH Power will continue to serve you as we always have. There is no action required as part of this notice. You may stay with ENH Power, return to default service, or choose a different CEP at no additional costs prior to your next meter read.

However, we certainly look forward to continuing to provide you with the same great service and supply pricing for many years to come as part of the Spark Energy family.

If you would like to discuss your account options please call us at 1-800-549-6160 or email us at: <u>customerservice@enhpower.com</u>. Business Hours: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday – Friday.

Sincerely,

Your ENH Power Team